Pound Sterling 223,099 +/- 5% +/- 11,155

Russian Ruble 74,078 +/- 5% +/- 3,704

Singapore Dollar 173,140 +/- 5% +/- 8,657

South African Rand 85,568 +/- 5% +/- 4,278

Swedish Krona 77,593 +/- 5% +/- 3,880

Swiss Franc 115,112 +/- 5% +/- 5,756

Taiwan Dollar 206,491 +/- 5% +/- 10,325

Thailand Baht 16,804 +/- 5% +/- 840

Turkish Yeni 28,729 +/- 5% +/- 1,436

First Trust Tactical High Yield UCITS Fund

Euro 12,931,527 +/- 5% +/- 646,576

Pound Sterling 104 +/- 5% +/- 5

* Please refer to Note 19 for details of significant events during the financial year.

First Trust Global Funds plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

First Trust Global Funds plc Annual Report   70

11. Financial Instruments and Associated Risks (continued)

B. Market Risk (continued)

(ii) Currency Risk (continued)

The following table sets forth a sensitivity analysis showing gains and losses that are associated with a fluctuation in the exchange rate of

currencies of 5% as at 31 December 2015:

Fund Net Assets Change in rate Effect on NAV

First Trust Real Return Fund

Israeli Shekel (20,242) +/- 5% +/- 1,012

Japanese Yen (49,084) +/- 5% +/- 2,454

New Zealand Dollar 28,806 +/- 5% +/- 1,440

Pound Sterling 1,346,492 +/- 5% +/- 67,325

Swedish Krona (84,773) +/- 5% +/- 4,239

Swiss Franc (211,118) +/- 5% +/- 10,556

Turkish Yeni 66,261 +/- 5% +/- 3,313

US Dollar 5,381 +/- 5% +/- 269

First Trust Emerging Markets AlphaDEX
®
 UCITS ETF

Brazilian Real 1,367,924 +/- 5% +/- 68,396

Chilean Peso 429,959 +/- 5% +/- 21,498

Chinese Yuan Renminbi 826 +/- 5% +/- 41

Colombian Peso 78,648 +/- 5% +/- 3,932

Czech Koruna 32,371 +/- 5% +/- 1,619

Egyptian Pound 1,323 +/- 5% +/- 66

Euro (17) +/- 5% +/- 1

Hong Kong Dollar 3,131,997 +/- 5% +/- 156,600

Hungarian Forint 60,886 +/- 5% +/- 3,044

Indonesian Rupiah 92,322 +/- 5% +/- 4,616

Malaysian Ringgit 727,364 +/- 5% +/- 36,368

Mexican Peso 989,927 +/- 5% +/- 49,496

Peruvian New Sol (4) +/- 5% +/- 0

Philippine Peso 330,851 +/- 5% +/- 16,543

Polish Zloty 392,610 +/- 5% +/- 19,631

Pound Sterling (1) +/- 5% +/- 0

Russian Ruble 2,514 +/- 5% +/- 126

Singapore Dollar 107,779 +/- 5% +/- 5,389

South African Rand 428,938 +/- 5% +/- 21,447

Taiwan Dollar 1,546,029 +/- 5% +/- 77,301

Thailand Baht 155,864 +/- 5% +/- 7,793

Turkish Yeni 1,037,673 +/- 5% +/- 51,884

First Trust United Kingdom AlphaDEX
®
 UCITS ETF

Euro 5,429 +/- 5% +/- 271

US Dollar 1,552 +/- 5% +/- 78

First Trust Eurozone AlphaDEX
®
 UCITS ETF

Swiss Franc (437) +/- 5% +/- 22

US Dollar (9,406) +/- 5% +/- 470

First Trust Global Funds plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

First Trust Global Funds plc Annual Report   71

11. Financial Instruments and Associated Risks (continued)

B. Market Risk (continued)

(ii) Currency Risk (continued)

Fund Net Assets Change in rate Effect on NAV

First Trust Global Equity Income UCITS ETF

Australian Dollar 123,247 +/- 5% +/- 6,162

Canadian Dollar 128,964 +/- 5% +/- 6,448

Danish Krone 63,762 +/- 5% +/- 3,188